
PH
03

-0
00

8R
 - 

Ro
of

(2
8)

 P
C-

00
01

00
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(2

8)
 P

C-
00

01
06

 - 
W

as
he

r

(3
) P

J0
3-

00
02

 - 
Si

de
 P

an
el

(1
5)

 P
C-

00
01

05
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(1

5)
 P

C-
00

01
21

 - 
W

as
he

r

PC
-0

00
49

0 
- T

.P.
 D

is
pe

ns
er

PC
-0

00
76

0 
- R

od
PC

-0
00

20
5M

 - 
Lo

ck
(4

) P
C-

00
01

00
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(4

) P
C-

00
01

06
 - 

W
as

he
r

PH
01

-0
01

0 
- C

or
ne

r P
an

el
(8

) P
C-

00
01

05
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(8

) P
C-

00
01

21
 - 

W
as

he
r

(7
2)

 P
C-

00
01

00
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(7

2)
 P

C-
00

01
06

 - 
W

as
he

r

(6
) P

C-
00

05
70

 - 
Fl

y 
Sc

re
en

(9
) P

C-
00

01
00

 - 
Ri

ve
t

(9
) P

C-
00

01
06

 - 
W

as
he

r

PH
03

-0
00

1C
 - 

Fl
oo

r C
om

pl
et

e
PH

03
-0

00
1R

 - 
Ri

gh
t B

as
e 

Su
rr

ou
nd

PH
03

-0
00

1L
 - 

Le
ft

 B
as

e 
Su

rr
ou

nd
PH

03
-0

00
2 

- F
lo

or
 P

la
te

(2
1)

 P
C-

00
01

17
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(2

3)
 P

C-
00

01
21

 - 
W

as
he

r
(2

) P
C-

00
01

74
 - 

Bo
lt

(2
) P

C-
00

01
23

 - 
W

as
he

r
(2

) P
C-

00
01

40
 - 

N
yl

on
 L

oc
k 

N
ut

PH
01

-0
00

3 
- C

om
fo

rt
 In

n 
Fr

on
t A

ss
em

bl
y 

(S
ee

 F
ro

nt
 A

ss
em

bl
y 

Ex
pl

od
ed

 V
ie

w
)

PH
03

-0
00

9 
- W

as
te

 H
ol

di
ng

 T
an

k
(4

) P
C-

00
01

03
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(4

) P
C-

00
01

06
 - 

W
as

he
r

PC
-0

00
20

4
To

ile
t S

ea
t

PC
-0

00
53

1 
- V

en
t S

ta
ck

(1
) P

C-
00

01
17

 - 
Ri

ve
t

(3
) P

H
03

-0
02

0 
- H

ea
vy

 D
ut

y 
G

ra
b 

Ba
r

(2
4)

 P
C-

00
01

05
 - 

Ri
ve

t
(2

4)
 P

C-
00

01
06

 - 
W

as
he

r

 

PH
03

-1
00

0 
Ex

p
lo

d
ed

 V
ie

w



PH01-0006 - Door w/Hinges
(5) PC-000170 - Hinges
(15) PC-000104 - Rivet (to jamb)
(2) PC-000104 - Rivet (to door)
(2) PC-000106 - Washer (to door)
(15) PC-000102 - Rivet (to door)

PH01-0004 - Front Panel
(2) PC-000105 - Rivet
(2) PC-000121 - Washer

PH03-0005 - Door Jamb
(10) PC-000104 - Rivet (jamb to panel)
(4) PC-000175 - Screw 1/4”-20 x 1.5”
(2) PC-000174 - Bolt 1/4“-20 x 1.25”
(6) PC-000140 - Nylon Lock Nut 1/4“-20
(6) PC-000123 - Washer 1/4” x 5/8”

**PC-000200 - Door Cable
     (3) PC-000105 - Rivet (to door)
     (1) PC-000104 - Rivet (to jamb)
     (1) PC-000168 - Washer
     (1) PC-000106 - Washer

**PC-000223 - Handle
     (2) PC-000104 - Rivet

**PC-000800 Door
    Spring Closure

**PC-000806 - Door Closure Clip
    (2) PC-000105 - Rivet

**SG1-0031 -  Slide Latch Cover Plate
   (4) PC-000105 - Rivet
   (4) PC-000106 - Washer

**SG1-0030 - Slide Latch
   

**SA1-0017 U-Type Handle
     (2) PC-100796 Rubber Grommet

**PC-000181 - Cable Clip
    (2) PC-000102 - Rivet

NOT SHOWN
PC-000794 - Serial I.D. Plate
(2) PC-000108 - Rivet

** Items are not included with PH01-0003 Front Assembly.  
Parts bag PH03-0206 is available for replacement purposes.

PH01-0003 Front Assembly



PH03-0009R
       Tank

FT02-0011 Prop Rod
PC-000232 Screw
PC-000233 Nut

CH100-014
Hose 1” x 14” 

PC-100372B Nozzle
(2) PC-000102 Rivet
(2) PC-000106 Washer

PF01-1000
Filter Complete

FS3-0022P
Bowl/Lid Pewter

(4) PC-000352
Hose Clamp

CH100-020 Hose
1” x 20”

PC-000590
Flush Tank Pump

PC-100611 Shaft

SG1-0013 Cup Flapper Valve
PC-100620 Counterweight
(2) PC-000155 Screw
(2) PC-000233 Nut

PC-000591 
Pump Handle
PC-000593 Cotter Pin

(2) PC-000235
Shoulder Bolt

PC-000592
Pump Handle Boot

PC-000597
Pump Cover

**NOT SHOWN
PC-000786 Decal - Flush Tank

Optional Recirculating Flush System - Exploded View




